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 2024-2025 2025-2026 

EXPENDITURES APPROVED  PROPOSED    

   

Salaries, Benefits & Mandates  7,764,581 $8,180,771 

Library Services & Materials 787,695 761,500 

Library Operation 538,700 469,100 

Maintenance of Facilities 282,000 269,500 

Insurance 58,000 62,000 

Debt Service 5,175 4,950  
  

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $9,436,651 $9,747,821    

   

REVENUES 
  

   

Fines, Fees, Lost Books 3,000 3,000 

Passport Fees 4,000 5,000 

Programs 25,000 30,000 

Interest  65,000 62,000 

Fax, Copies, Printing 13,500 15,500 

Donations & Gifts 12,000 12,000 

Local Incentive Aid 10,000 10,000 

   

Projected Revenues $132,500 $137,500  
  

TAXES REQUIRED $9,304,151 $9,610,321  
   
  

TOTAL BUDGET $9,436,651 $9,747,821    

This proposal falls below the New 
York State allowable tax levy.  
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